

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21820/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2012 in MFA No.22089/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

RAZIA BEGAUM & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER NATIONAL INS CO LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the High Court has disbelieved the factum of accident caused by the vehicle as a result of which the victim has died which is based on no evidence whatsoever, although, the Tribunal has found sufficient evidence to hold that the accident alleged did take place, wherein vehicle was also identified. On perusal of the High Court order, prima facie, the submission appears to have some force.

Issue notice.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (S.S.R. Krishna)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|