

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21820/2013

RAZIA BEGAUM & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER NATIONAL INS CO LTD & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed the counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are awaited.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh notice against Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 through concerned District Court. Permitted. Take steps. The learned counsel submits that steps may be taken through the District & Sessions Court, Dharwad, Karnataka through which notices are to be sent. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to the concerned Court. Await.

List the matter on 3.12.2013.

|
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar